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MR. CHAIRMAN: Nareshji, please. Question Number 181.
SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA (Jharkhand) : Sir, when do we take up the Bill?

MR. CHAIRMAN: We will continue the discussion at 1 o' clock. Thank you.
Question Number 131.
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Police Modernisation Scheme

T#181. DR. BHUSHAN LAL JANGDE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

{a) whether the States under police modernisation scheme have been divided into two groups and Chhattisgarh has been kept in Group ‘B’

{b) whether the Central Govemment would consider keeping Chhattisgarh in

Group ‘A’ in view of it being severely affected by naxalism; and

{c) whether the Central Government would also consider providing more resources required after constitution of new districts following the formation of new States which resulted in increase of the number of police stations and police forces?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
{SHRI HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY): (a) to (¢} A statement is laid on the table of the House.

Statement

{a) and (b) Under the Modernisation of Police Force (MPF) Scheme, the States are grouped into two categories, namely, Category ‘A’ and Category ‘B’ for the purpose of funding both under ‘Non-Plan” and Plan. Category ‘A’ States, namely, J&K and 8 North Hastern States including Sikkim, are eligible to receive financial assistance on 90:10 Centre: State sharing basis. The remaining States are in Category ‘B’ and are eligible for financial assistance on 60:40 Centre: State sharing basis. Thus all the ten LWE affected states including Chhattisgarh are covered under Category ‘B’
States for funding in the ratio of 60:40 Centre: State sharing basis. At present, there is no proposal with the Government to change the said categorization.

{c) Allocation of funds provided in the budget for MPF Scheme is being done among all the States on a pro rata basis in terms of the specified distribution ratio.

The aforesaid criteria continues to apply i 2015-16 also.

T Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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MS. DOLA SEN: Sir, the Police Moedemisation Scheme has been taken out from the list of Centrally-funded Schemes but West Bengal will suffer a lot because in respect of Jangelmahal area, West Bengal was also a LWH affected State for a long time. Moreover, Darjeeling is very much sensitive and there are three countries in the border region of West Bengal. So my question is: Why is the Central Government asking certain State Governments to fund schemes which are essentially national in nature and to do with our national security of our country? That is why West Bengal should be included n Category ‘A’, at least.
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SHRI ANANDA BHASKAR RAPOLU: Sir, in the backdrop of the sensation in

Jharkhand about the pseudo naxals and the complications spreading across due to the

Contingency Fund’s misutilisation, I would like to draw the attention to, and seck an answer {rom, the hon. Union Home Minister that during the last ten years, the UPA regime has tried to update the technology and utilise the advanced technology in the crime and criminal case tracking system which was almost completed at the time of demitting of office. Is the Union Government trying to take up additional advancement in the modernisation of the police force all across the nation, keeping the global advancements in view?
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 182. .. (Inferruptions)... Question No. 182.
..(Interruptions)... Dr. Chandan Mitra. .. (Interruptions)...

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Sir, Sir, ...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, I am sorry. ..(Interruptions)... This is not a discussion, Prafulji. ..(Interruptions)... Prafulji, this is not a discussion. ...(Inferruptions)... You give notice for a discussion. ...(Inferruptions)...

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Sir, what is the significance of a Naxalite district?
...(Interruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please. ...(Interruptions)... Prafulji, please. ... (Interruptions). ..
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Prafulji, please. ....(Interruptions)...
SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Very briefly, please. ..(Inferruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no, please. ...(Interruptions)... Prafulji, please.
..(Interruptions)... Prafulp, please. .. .(Interruptions)...

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Very briefly, Sir. ...(Inferruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please. You are a senior Member. Please don’t do this.

.(Interruptions)... 1 am sorry. .. (Interruptions)..

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: I myself come from a Naxalite-affected district.
...(Interruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no. I am not contradicting anything of what you are saying. I am requesting you to just observe the procedure of the Question Hour

...(Interruptions)...

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Sir, some time, while asking the question, you should allow the people who are directly affected. .. (Imterruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, please. ...(Interruptions)... 1 am afraid that claim can be made by many people. .. .(Interruptions)... No, no; please. ..(Inferruptions).. We can have a discussion separately. ....(Interruptions)... Wiol 95 gVl (I
Dr. Chandan Mitra, ask your question. ...(Inferruptions)...

DR. CHANDAN MITRA: Yes, Sir. ..(Interruptions)...

MR CHAIRMAN: Let the answer be given. ..(Inferruptions)... No, no, please.
...(Interruptions)... Sharadj, please. .. .(Intervuptions)...
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TTransliteration in Urdu Seript.
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...(Interruptions)... I am sorry. [ don’t see why hon. Members who are fully familiar with the procedure of the Question Hour ...(Interruptions)... No, vou cannot do it.
..(Interruptions)... One minute, please. Let us be very clear. Who ask the primary question? The right to ask supplementaries belongs to the person who asks the primary question. Other supplementaries are a matter of courtesy. ..(Interruptions)...
The rtule of this House, ..(/nterruptions).. Just a minute, please. Let me put the record straight. The rule of this House -- and it was not made by me -- was two supplementaries. I have expanded it to three supplementaries. 1 have to be fair to others who .. .(Interruptions).. No, vou cannot do that. .. .(Interruptions)..
NG oil, Q_\HT %, aﬁﬁ, the question and two supplementaries is the established practice. Then, additional supplementaries have been allowed. My predecessor had restricted it to two additional supplementaries. 1 have expanded it to three. Now, if I expand this further, then somebody else’s chance goes down, and I don’t see why the next person should be deprived of his right. That’s all. ... (Interruptions)...
Please. ..(Interruptions)... SRIY, it is not by subject. ..(Interruptions).. It is not by subject. It 1s a fair system. The Starred Questions are balloted, publicly balloted;
hon. Members witness it. After that, if the chance does not come, what 1s the Chair to do? The Chair has nothing to do with the balloting. 1 have the list of questions given. ...(Interruptions)...
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If the House is extended by the Government, [ have no problem in listing all these things. Yes, Dr. Mitra.

Laying of gas pipeline from Bathinda to Srinagar

*182. DR. CHANDAN MITRA: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government had decided to lav gas pipeline from Bathinda to

Srinagar, via Jammu;

TTransliteration in Urdu Script.

